502868435 06/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915032

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Name		Execution Date			
TW DE FRANCE SAS					04/02/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.						
Street Address:	3600 V	3600 W. LAKE AVE						
City:	GLEN	GLENVIEW						
State/Country:	ILLINC	IS						
Postal Code:	60026							
Property Type Patent Number: 764		7640954	Number 0954					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
		(847)724-4160	724-4160					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if								
Phone:	8476574023	574023						
Email:	menger@itw.cor							
Correspondent Name:		ZENA ENGER-MIKULSKI						
Address Line 1:	3600 W. LAKE AVE GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60026							
Address Line 4:		GLENVIEW, ILL	INOIS 60026					
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARZENA	MARZENA ENGER-MIKULSKI					
GNATURE:	/mem/	/mem/						
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/201	06/26/2014						
otal Attachments: 2								

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, effective the 1st day of June, 2013, ITW de France SAS, a French *société par actions simplifiée* with a share capital of EUR 14,080,000, having its registered office at 305, Jules César, 95250 Beauchamp, France, registered with the Trade and Companies Registry of Pontoise under number 728 202 417, represented by Didier Chanteloube, duly empowered for the purposes hereof ("ITW de France") agrees to sell and assign certain patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Patents") over and onto Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026 ("ITW").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Euro and other and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ITW de France sells, assigns and/or transfers onto ITW its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest in the aforesaid Patents, together with any and all foreign equivalents or counterparts thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements, in France and all other countries, together with all rights to claim priority, and in and to all patents or similar legal protection obtained or to be obtained by application or any continuation, divisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitution thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof;

AND HEREBY AGREES upon request of ITW, and without further remuneration, but at ITW's sole cost and expense, to execute any and all papers reasonably required by ITW to carry out or perfect this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 2-2 day of April , 2013

ITW de France SAS Bv:

Name: Didier Chanteloube

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Bv:

Name: Mark Croll

Title: President- ITW de France

Title: Vice President- Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0652

Country	File Date	• Application No.	Issue Date	Patent
FR	12/17/1999	9915989	3/1/2002	2802481
MX	12/14/2000	012469	4/24/2006	236146
FR	6/28/2005	0506576	9/5/2008	2887497
FR	3/17/2006	6290438.8	7/30/2008	1738949
US	6/27/2006	11/426935	1/5/2010	7640954
FR	12/18/2008	858806	9/30/2011	2940198

.

EXHIBIT A

.

.

PATENT REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0653

.